

B  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5355/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2006 in AA No. 20/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S VIMAL CONSTRUCTIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF CHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master